•	0.5. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Express Mail Date	
	i 00850900 ET
	KS: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Christiana Care Healt	
Formerly The Medical Center of	Del avere. The
	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Delaware
Desciving Borty	<b></b>
Receiving Party [	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party [ Name Christiana Care Corpor	o e
	ration C
Name Christiana Care Corpor	o c
Name Christiana Care Corpor  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	ration C
Name Christiana Care Corpor	ration C
Name Christiana Care Corpor  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	ration C
Name Christiana Care Corpor  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of 501 West 14th Street  Address (line 1) 501 West 14th Street	ration Section 19801
Name Christiana Care Corpor  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 501 West 14th Street  Address (line 2)	ration Section
Name Christiana Care Corpor  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of   Address (line 1) 501 West 14th Street  Address (line 2) Wilmington City	ration  DE State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Name Christiana Care Corpor  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of   Address (line 1) 501 West 14th Street  Address (line 2) Wilmington  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	Tation  DE State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Name Christiana Care Corpor  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of   Address (line 1) 501 West 14th Street  Address (line 2) Wilmington City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	Tation  DE State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name Christiana Care Corpor  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 501 West 14th Street  Address (line 2)   Address (line 2)   Individual General Partnership   X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	Tation  DE State/Country 19801  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  zation Delaware
Name Christiana Care Corpor  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 501 West 14th Street  Address (line 2)   Address (line 2)   Individual General Partnership   X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	Tation  DE State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO-1 Expires 36/30/99 CMB 3651-3027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Communice Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.	
Name [			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(302) 651-7670	
Name [	Helen L. Winslow, Esquire		
Address (line 1)	Richards, Layton & Finger		
Address (line 2)	P. O. Box 551		
Address (line 3)	Wilmington, DE 19899		
Address (line 4)			
I ddc3	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do including any attachments.	cument # 3	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT		
		ration Number(s)	
75/34567			
75/36155	3.1		
75/404746			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #3			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90	
Method of Deposit A	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Count		
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	#	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attaci	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit ad ated herein.	d correct and any ccount are authorized, as	
Hele	n L. Winslow Helen J. Ymolou	October 2, 1998	
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	

## ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

THIS AGREEMENT, made the 2/st day of Quaust, 1998, between Christiana Care Health Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 501 West 14th Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, and Christiana Care Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 501 West 14th Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801:

WHEREAS, said Christiana Care Health Services, Inc., is the owner of the marks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Marks") and of the applications and/or registrations thereof filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the filing dates listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference:

WHEREAS, Christiana Care Health Services, Inc., has agreed to assign, transfer and convey all the Marks and the assets and goodwill relating to the business in connection with which the Marks are used, and the registrations and applications relating thereto, to said Christiana Care Corporation.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH, that for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Christiana Care Health Services, Inc., has assigned, transferred, and conveyed and by these presents does assign, transfer, and convey unto Christiana Care Corporation, its successors and assigns forever, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, and the registrations thereof and the applications relating thereto, and all rights under the said Marks, including but not limited to all profits and damages recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise for past infringement.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED this 2/st day of Jugust,

1998.

Corporate Seal

CHRISTIANA CARE HEALTH SERVICES, INC.

President

Attest:

Secretary

RLF3-1044788-1

	) 55
County of New Castle	)
	<b>L</b> .
On this $\frac{2}{3}\int_{-\infty}^{\infty}$	day of <u>Gugust</u> , 1998, before me personally came
Charles M. Smith, M.D., to n	e known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he

is the president of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

My commission expires 3/00

State of Delaware

## Exhibit A

CHRISTIANA CARE federal service mark application filed August 24, 1997 and having serial number 75/345671

"C" conjoined within a circle design federal service mark application filed September 23, 1997 and having serial number 75/361553

"C" conjoined within a circle design federal service mark application filed December 12, 1997 and having serial number 75/404746

RLF3-1044788-1

Express Mail #EE617402305US

-

Date of Deposit October 8, 1998

\_

I hereby certify that this Assignment of Marks is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks.

Helen L. Winslow

(Typed or printed name of person mailing trademark application)

Helm J. Imolow (Signature of person mailing trademark application)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 8th day of October, 1998.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
CAROL L. McGIRR, NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF DELAWARE
Date of Appointment: 6-22-98

My Commission Expires: June 22, 2000

**RECORDED: 10/08/1998**